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Governor Kelly Ayotte
107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301
(603) 271-2121 Kelly.a.ayotte@governor.nh.gov Rep  

Executive Council Joseph Kenney
PO Box 201

Union, NH 03887

(603) 271-3632;

(603) 581-8780 (C)
Joseph.D.Kenney@nh.gov Rep  1

US Senate Jeanne Shaheen
506 Hart Senate Office Building

Washington, DC 20510
(202) 224-2841

Victor_Goetz@shaheen.senate.gov (Health Leg 

Assist); Elizabeth_mcKenna@shaheen.senate.gov 

(NH Outreach); 

Scheduler_Shaheen@shaheen.senate.gov

Dem  

US Senate Maggie Hassan
324 Hart Senate Office Building

Washington, DC 20510
(202) 224-3324

jasmine_masand@hassan.senate.gov (Health Leg 

Dir); Pamela_Walsh@hassan.senate.gov; 

Catherine_George@hassan.senate.gov (Scheduler); 

Scheduling@hassan.senate.gov

Dem  

US Representative Chris Pappas
323 Cannon House Office Bldg.

Washington, DC 20515

(202) 225-5456;

(603) 473-2569

Paige.Henderson@mail.house.gov (Leg Assist); 

Alexander.Siegal@mail.house.gov (Scheduler); 

Kthurman@chrispappas.org (NH District Office)

Dem  1

State Legislators

Senator Daniel Innis

State House, Room 302

107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

(603) 271-2609 Daniel.Innis@gc.nh.gov Finance* Rep  7

Senator Timothy Lang

State House, Room 117

107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

(603) 271-2117 Timothy.Lang@gc.nh.gov Finance Rep  2

Representative Anita Burroughs
PO Box 487

Glen, NH 03838
(603) 986-6216 Anita.Burroughs@gc.nh.gov Commerce and Consumer Affairs Dem Carroll 2

Representative Barbara Comtois
PO Box 186

Center Barnstead, NH 03225
(603) 776-8989 Barbara.Comtois@gc.nh.gov Environment and Agriculture* Rep Belknap 7

Representative Brian Taylor
PO Box 243

Freedom, NH 03836
(603) 986-8316 Brian.Taylor@gc.nh.gov

Resources, Recreation and 

Development
Rep Carroll 8

Representative Charlie St. Clair
PO Box 5416

Laconia, NH 03247
(603) 387-5944 Charlie.StClair@gc.nh.gov Transportation Dem Belknap 5

Representative Chris McAleer
PO Box 74

Jackson, NH 03846
(603) 383-6767 Chris.McAleer@gc.nh.gov Commerce and Consumer Affairs Dem Carroll 2

Representative David Nagel
PO Box 120

Gilmanton, NH 03237
(603) 491-5708 davidnagelmd@gmail.com Rep Belknap 6

Representative Donald McFarlane
280 Burnt Hill Road

Orange, NH 03741
(603) 523-7412 Donald.McFarlane@gc.nh.gov Judiciary Rep Grafton 18

Representative Douglas Trottier

State House-House Member Mail

107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

(603) 455-0997 douglastrottier1@gmail.com Rep Belknap 8
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Representative Glen Aldrich
343 Old Lakeshore Road Lot 43

Gilford, NH 03249
(603) 527-8726 Fish and Game and Marine Resources Rep Belknap 6

Representative Harry Bean
234 Saltmarsh Pond Road

Gilford, NH 03249
(603) 455-2993 Harry.Bean@gc.nh.gov Finance Rep Belknap 6

Representative John Sellers

State House-House Member Mail

107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

John.Sellers@gc.nh.gov
Executive Departments and 

Administration
Rep Grafton 10

Representative Joseph Hamblen

State House-House Member Mail

107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

Joseph.Hamblen@gc.nh.gov Transportation Rep Carroll 3

Representative Juliet Harvey-Bolia

State House-House Member Mail

107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

(603) 941-4932 Juliet.HarveyBolia@gc.nh.gov Election Law Rep Belknap 3

Representative Karel Crawford
PO Box 825

Center Harbor, NH 03226
(603) 253-7857 karel.crawford@gc.nh.gov Transportation Rep Carroll 3

Representative Lisa Freeman

State House-House Member Mail

107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

Lisa.Freeman@gc.nh.gov Environment and Agriculture Rep Belknap 8

Representative Matthew Coker
PO Box 1570

Meredith, NH 03253
Matthew.Coker@gc.nh.gov Transportation Rep Belknap 2

Representative Matthew Lunney
20 True Road #6

Meredith, NH 03253
Matthew.Lunney@gc.nh.gov

Resources, Recreation and 

Development
Rep Belknap 2

Representative Mike Bordes
20B Kristen Drive

Laconia, NH 03246
(516) 369-1167 mike.bordes@gc.nh.gov Rep Belknap 5

Representative Paul Terry
915 Stockbridge Corner Road

Alton, NH 03809
Paul.Terry@gc.nh.gov Education Policy and Administration Rep Belknap 7

Representative Peter Varney
PO Box 1059

Alton, NH 03809
(603) 765-6380 pvarney@atsnh.com Rep Belknap 7

Representative Richard Brown

State House-House Member Mail

107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

Richard.Brown@gc.nh.gov Public Works and Highways Rep Carroll 3

Representative Russell Dumais
6 Glidden Road

Gilford, NH 03249
(603) 293-2014 Russell.Dumais@gc.nh.gov Rep Belknap 6

Representative Sheri Minor
135 Academy Street

Laconia, NH 03246
(603) 520-5340 Sheri.Minor@gc.nh.gov Housing Rep Belknap 5

Representative Steven Bogert
21 Spruce Street

Laconia, NH 03246
(603) 528-0613 Steven.Bogert@gc.nh.gov Public Works and Highways Rep Belknap 5

Representative Tom Ploszaj
137 Daniel Webster Highway

Center Harbor, NH 03226
(603) 279-9965 tom.ploszaj@gc.nh.gov Science, Technology and Energy Rep Belknap 1

Representative Travis Toner
31 Hackett Road

Belmont, NH 03220
(603) 219-2689 Travis.Toner@gc.nh.gov Election Law Rep Belknap 4

Source: New Hampshire Hospital Association
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